0 2719667

CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Coremetrics, Inc.		08/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation			
Also Known As:	AKA IBM Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2719667	COREMETRICS
Registration Number:	3279518	COREMETRICS
Registration Number:	3784794	COREMETRICS
Registration Number:	3866626	COREMETRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (914)765-4370

 Phone:
 9147654353

 Email:
 ibmtm@us.ibm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leonora Hoicka
Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grazia T. Micewicz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0538

900205402

Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/			
Date:	10/24/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Overall TM Assignment - Coremetrics#page1.tif source=Overall TM Assignment - Coremetrics#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0539

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Coremetrics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose full post office address is 1840 Gateway Drive, Suite 320, San Mateo, California 94404 (referred to herein as "Company") owns, has adopted, is using or intends to use the U.S. trademarks listed in the Trademarks Schedule attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS. Company is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration associated with the Marks listed in the Trademarks Schedule attached hereto (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York company, 1 New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504-1722 (referred to herein as "IBM") desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations as successor to the business of Company to which the Marks relate:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Company assigns to IBM, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations.

This transfer and assignment is effective as of July 1, 2011.

าเฮ่
to me, to be the
sence.
Saly
7 New York 37343

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Dx 49099943 Schalified in Dwickers County Commission Express February 20 40<u>x4</u>

TRADEMARK and Trademark Application LIST

US Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Int 'I CI as	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n Date	Registration No.	Status
"COREMETRICS"					U.S. reg. no. 2719667	Registered
"COREMETRICS" and design					U.S. reg. no. 3279518	Registered
"COREMETRICS" and design					U.S. reg. no. 3784794	Registered
"COREMETRICS" and design					U.S. reg. pending filed Nov. 4 2009	Pending

Non-US Trademarks and Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 10/24/2011

Mark	Jurisdi ction	int'i Class	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registr ation Date	Registration No.	Status
*CODEMETRICS						EC reg. 001713528	Registere
"COREMETRICS" COREMETRICS						EC reg.	Registere
(AND DESIGN)						4938619	d

Page 16 of 16